PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kevin R. Anderson	03/12/2008
David E. Garlie	03/08/2008
James D. Steinke	03/10/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cargill, Incorporated		
Street Address:	15407 McGinty Road West		
City:	Wayzata		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55391		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11629842

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-7039

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: MNavarro@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP PATENT-SEA

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	334498013US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kellie D. Bickel

Total Attachments: 5

500508448

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020771 FRAME: 0723 **JP** \$40.00 11

source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020771 FRAME: 0724

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

This Assignment is by Kevin R. Anderson; David E. Garlie; and James D. Steinke (the "Assignors"), residing at 1603 Hamer Dr. NW, Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52405; N 1703 950th Street, Eau Claire, Wisconsin 54701; and 6010 Teakwood Court NE, Cedar Rapids, Iowa 55402, respectively. The Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled CATIONIC CROSSLINKED WAXY STARCH PRODUCTS, A METHOD FOR PRODUCING THE STARCH PRODUCTS, AND USE IN PAPER PRODUCTS (the "Application"), already filed on December 15, 2006 as U.S. Application No. 11/629,842, which is U.S. National Phase application of International Application No. PCT/US2004/019162, filed June 16, 2004.

Cargill, Incorporated, a Corporation of Delaware having its principal place of business at 15407 McGinty Road West, Wayzata, Minnesota 55391 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to

1

334498013US

issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Date: <u>3-8-0</u>	8		
United States of An	nerica)		
State of	Wisconsin):	SS.:	
County of	Fau Claire		
On this 8	day of <u>March</u> David E. Garlie	, <u>2008</u> , to me know	, before me
described in and wlof the same.	no executed the foregoin	g instrument, and acl	knowledged execution
		Jammy K	Shankey
		Notary Public	X

REEL: 020771 FRAME: 0727

James D. Steinke

Date: <u>03 · 1</u>	0.2008			
United States of An	nerica)		
State of	Iowa) ss.:		
County of	Linn)		
On this	day of Ma	rch	2008	_, before me
personally came	James D.	Steinke ,	to me known t	o be the individual
described in and w	ho executed the fo	pregoing instrume	ent, and ackno	wledged execution
of the same.			1	
			Samie Viner	sh
		Notary	Public	

11-16-10

REEL: 020771 FRAME: 0728

Kevin R. Anderson

Date: Man	de 12,	2001		
United States of Am	nerica)		
State of	Ioua) ss.:		
County of	Linn)		
On thisl∂ ^払	_ day of _	March	2008	, before me
personally came	Kevin	R. Anderson	, to me know	n to be the individual
described in and wh	no executed	the foregoing in	strument, and acl	knowledged execution
of the same.			1	
			Janu 1	lneah
		N	otary Public	

11-16-10

33449-8013.US00/LEGAL13998501.1

PATENT REEL: 020771 FRAME: 0729

RECORDED: 04/08/2008